

Stone Mountain parking		4/15/2026	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
Original contract	\$ 513,184.00		
Change Order 1	\$ 7,015.70		
Total contract w/ C.O.1	\$ 520,199.70		
Change Order 2 proposed		\$ (64,322.50)	reduction of fencing related items
	\$ 19,000.00		addition of fencing material purchased
		\$ 5,326.19	unit items final adjustments
Total C.O.2 contract adjustment		\$ (39,996.31)	net reduction
Total contract w/ C.O.2	\$ 480,203.39		
Earned thru Pay Application 4	\$ 461,203.39	Final earned	
Cost to purchase fence	\$ 19,000.00	*obligated per contract	
		\$ 480,203.39	Total due w/ C.O. 2 included

\$ 39,996.31 less than contract w C.O.1